

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5770/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in ABA No. 1179/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHIM CHANDRA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Sarthak Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Chittranjan Misra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner will not be arrested in

connection with this case.

(Kusum Syal) ( Juginder Kaur )

Sr.P.A. Court Master