

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5770/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2009 in ABA No. 1179/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHIM CHANDRA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Swaroop, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. Chittaranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Ray, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, which is, in fact supported by the wife who has filed an application for impleadment, let this matter be sent for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 29th March, 2010, at 11.00 A.M. Let this matter stand adjourned till 26th April, 2010, within which time the Mediation Centre is requested to send its report. The interim order as passed, will continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master