

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5770/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in ABA No.1179/2008,  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHIM CHANDRA DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,impleadment)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarthak Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,AOR.

For Respondent(s)  
/State

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,AOR.

R2

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on  
behalf of the respondent No.2, time for filing  
reply to the additional facts, which have been  
brought on record in the rejoinder by the  
petitioner, is extended by two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar